The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what the
Company’s financial position or results of operations would have been assuming the
completion of the Company’s acquisition of the Property, sale of Nine Theaters and the
Brooklyn Theater had occurred on January 1, 2005, nor do they purport to project the
Company’s financial position or results of operations at any future date or for any future
period. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction
with (a) the Company’s 2005 annual report on Form 10-K and the Company’s Quarterly
report  on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30,  2006, (b)  the Company’s
Form 8-K filed on December 21, 2006 in connection with the acquisition of the Property
and (c) the Company’s Form 8-K’s filed on October 11, 2006 in connection with the sale
of the Nine Theaters and on September 14, 2006 in connection with the sale of the
Brooklyn Theater.

5

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

As of September 30, 2006
(Amounts in thousands)

The
 The Company Purchase Sale of   Company

Historical of Nine  Pro Forma
   (A)__  Property Theaters as Adjusted

Assets
Real estate investments, at cost:

Land $   62,869 $   6,440 (B) $   - $   69,309
Buildings   269,924   25,760 (B)   -   295,684

332,793 32,200 - 364,993
Less accumulated depreciation   26,425   -   -   26,425

306,368 32,200 - 338,568

Investment in unconsolidated joint ventures 27,600 - (18,964) (C) 8,636
Cash and cash equivalents 7,508 (9,200) (B) 42,067  (C) 40,375
Unbilled rent receivable 7,922 - (157) (D) 7,765
Property held for sale 11,097 - (11,097) (D) -
Escrow, deposits and other receivables 2,223 - - 2,223
Investment in BRT Realty Trust (related party) 853 - - 853
Deferred financing costs 2,925 - (77) (D) 2,848
Other assets   1,760   -   - 1,760
Unamortized intangible lease assets   4,549   -   (36) (D)   4,513

$ 372,805 $   23,000 $   11,736 $ 407,541

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Mortgages payable $ 196,936 $   23,000 (B) $   (6,671) (C) $ 213,265
Line of credit 4,000 - (4,000) (C) -
Dividends payable   3,281   -   - 3,281
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   3,780   - - 3,780
Unamortized intangible lease liabilities   6,010   -   -   6,010
Total liabilities   214,007   23,000   (10,671)   226,336

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock 9,802 - - 9,802
Paid-in capital 134,281 - - 134,281
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,015 - - 1,015
Accumulated undistributed net income   13,700   -   22,407 (D)   36,107

Total stockholders' equity   158,798   -   22,407   181,205
$ 372,805 $   23,000 $   11,736 $ 407,541

See accompanying notes.

6

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Unaudited)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

 Pro
The The Purchase   Forma

Company
Company of Adjust- Sale of Pro Forma

Historical  (A)   Property (B) ments Theaters as Adjusted

Revenues:
Rental income $  28,445 $   1,704 $   -_ $ (1,213) (F) $  28,936

Operating expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 5,664 - 644 (C) (232) (F) 6,076
General and administrative 4,140 - - - 4,140
Real estate expenses 352 351 (351) (D) (8) (F) 344
Leasehold rent   308   -   -   -   308

   10,464   351   293   (240)
10,868

Operating income 17,981 1,353 (293) (973) 18,068

Other income and expenses:
Equity in earnings of unconsol-

idated joint ventures 2,102 - - (2,864) (G) (762)
Interest and other income 314 - - - 314
Interest:

Expense (10,192) - (1,350) (E) 707 (F) (10,835)
Amortization of deferred

 financing costs (732) - - 6 (F) (726)
Gain on sale of air rights   10,248   -   -   -   10,248

Income from continuing operations $ 19,721 $   1,353 $   (1,643) $ (3,124) $ 16,307

Income from continuing operations
 per common share

basic and diluted: (H) $2.00 $1.66

See accompanying notes.

7

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Unaudited)

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Pro The
The Purchase Forma Company

Company of Adjust- Sale of Pro Forma
Historical  (A)   Property (B) ments Theaters as Adjusted

Revenues:
Rental income $  24,459 $   844 $  __-_ $   - $  25,303

Operating expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 5,086 - 483 (C) - 5,569
General and administrative 4,171 - - - 4,171
Real estate expenses 201 254 (254) (D) - 201
Leasehold rent   231   -   -   -   231

   9,689   254   229   -
   10,172

Operating income 14,770 590 (229) - 15,131

Other income and expenses:
Equity in earnings of unconsol-

idated joint ventures 1,924 - - (1,899) (F) 25
Gain on disposition of real estate

related to unconsolidated joint venture 3,294 - - (3,294) (G) -
Interest and other income 303 - - - 303

Interest:
Expense (9,154) - (1,010) (E) 54 (H) (10,110)
Amortization of deferred

 financing costs (443) - - - (443)
Gain on sale of land and option

to purchase property   412   -   -   -   412

Income from continuing operations $ 11,106 $   590 $   (1,239) $ (5,139  )  $   5,318

Income from continuing operations
 per common share

basic and diluted: (I) $1.12 $.54

See accompanying notes.

8

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2006

(A) To reflect  the unaudited  consolidated  balance  sheet  of  One Liberty  Properties,  Inc.  (the